

VANANCHAL COLLEGE OF SCIENCE

(Run by - Vananchal Educational & Welfare Trust®) Affiliated to - Ministry of Health & Family Welfare Govt. of Jharkhand Affiliated to - Nilamber Pitamber University, Medininagar Farathiya, Garhwa, Jharkhand.

Email- vcs garhwa@rediffmail.com Phone no. - 06561-290449, Fax- 06561-299001

Minutes of 20th meeting and Action Taken Report

The 20th meeting of Vananchal College of Science's (VCS) Student Welfare / Grievance Redressal Committee was held on Dated: - 16th May 2022 (Monday) in the Seminar Hall at 03:00 PM, chaired by Dr. Arvind Kr. Singh, Principal, VCS.

The following (IQAC) members were present:

Dr. Arvind Kr. Singh, Principal

2. Mr. Rakesh Singh, Librarian

3. Mr. Mukesh Singh, Administrative Officer

4. Mrs. Aparna, Lecturer

5. Mr. Badal Dubey, Student Representative

Chairman of the Committee Rokesh

Member Nul

Member Poor

Member

Item No. 1: Confirmation of Minutes

The minutes of the 19th Student Welfare / Grievance Redressal Committee meeting was read and approved by all the members present.

- Few student has an issue of mistakes in Registration Slip (Like: Student's Name, Father's Name, D.O.B., Gender). Action taken and application forwarded to N. P. University for correction of any kind of mistakes in Registration slip.
- Some students give the application for procurement of water cooler. Water cooler Installed.

Item No. 2: Procurement of Chemicals

Unanimously, it was decided to purchase the chemicals for lab test. Some student complaint that, few chemicals (Like: - safranin, fast green, eosine) is not available in Botany laboratory.

Item No. 2: Scholarship Issue

Unanimously, it was decided that the students are facing problem to apply scholarship on E-Kalyan Portal, so the college will arrange a computer system with internet facility and a computer operator to get the benefit of State Govt. Scholarship.

Vote of Thanks

With no other agenda, Dr. Arvind Kr. Singh thanked all members for active participation in the meeting.

19HS



VANANCHAL COLLEGE OF SCIENCE

(Run by - Vananchal Educational & Welfare Trust®)
Affiliated to - Ministry of Health & Family Welfare Govt. of Jharkhand
Affiliated to - Nilamber Pitamber University, Medininagar
Farathiya, Garhwa, Jharkhand.

Email-vcs garhwa@rediffmail.com Phone no. - 06561-290449, Fax- 06561-299001

Minutes of 21st meeting and Action Taken Report

The 20th meeting of Vananchal College of Science's (VCS) Student Welfare / Grievance Redressal Committee was held on Dated: - 17th Sep 2022 (Saturday) in the Seminar Hall at 03:00 PM, chaired by Dr. Arvind Kr. Singh, Principal, VCS.

The following (IQAC) members were present:

6. Dr. Arvind Kr. Singh, Principal

7. Mr. Rakesh Singh, Librarian

8. Mr. Mukesh Singh, Administrative Officer

9. Mrs. Aparna, Lecturer

10. Mr. Badal Dubey, Student Representative

Archairman of the Committee

Head of the Committee Parker

Memberfull

Member Aparo

Member

Item No. 1: Confirmation of Minutes

The minutes of the 20th Student Welfare / Grievance Redressal Committee meeting was read and approved by all the members present.

- Chemicals (Like: safranin, fast green, eosine) ordered and purchased.
- A Computer set with Hi speed Internet facilitated and a computer operator deputed to help the students.

Item No. 2: Admission Help Desk

Unanimously, it was decided that the college will open an Admission Help Desk for the students from next year. Some student has reported that when they were applying for Admission, they got the difficulties to submit their application on Chancellor Portal. They also said, on chancellor portal they face online payment issues for Admission fees.

Item No. 2: CSC Centre in College premises

Unanimously, some student reported that they did not get the scholarship amount from state Govt., while other student in same class got the amount. In this regard college will open a CSC Centre in nearby days, so that no student fail the benefit of State Govt. scholarship.

Vote of Thanks

With no other agenda, Dr. Arvind Kr. Singh thanked all members for active participation in the meeting.

Anna Kroth



VANANCHAL COLLEGE OF SCIENCE

(Run by - Vananchal Educational & Welfare Trust®) Affiliated to - Ministry of Health & Family Welfare Govt. of Jharkhand Affiliated to - Nilamber Pitamber University, Medininagar Farathiya, Garhwa, Jharkhand.

Email- vcs_garhwa@rediffmail.com Phone no. - 06561-290449, Fax- 06561-299001

Minutes of 22nd meeting and Action Taken Report

The 21st meeting of Vananchal College of Science's (VCS) Student Welfare / Grievance Redressal Committee was held on Dated: - 19th Jan 2023 (Thursday) in the Seminar Hall at 03:00 PM, chaired by Dr. Arvind Kr. Singh, Principal, VCS.

The following (IQAC) members were present:

11. Dr. Arvind Kr. Singh, Principal

12. Mr. Rakesh Singh, Librarian

13. Mr. Mukesh Singh, Administrative Officer

14. Mrs. Aparna, Lecturer

15. Mr. Badal Dubey, Student Representative

Chairman of the Committee Priving 16. Gight

Head of the Committee Ralesh

Member (hue Mo

Member 6-parra

Member

Item No. 1: Confirmation of Minutes

The minutes of the 21st Student Welfare / Grievance Redressal Committee meeting was read and approved by all the members present.

A CSC Centre were Opened in College premises, where student can get the benefit of all online work (Like: - Online Admission, Scholarship, Caste Certificate, Residential Certificate, Income Certificate, Photographs and other facilities)

Item No. 2: Procurement of Books

Unanimously, it was decided that the college will increase some volumes of book and add some new titles in the library as student have asked for some new authors.

Item No. 2: MOU with some hospitals

Unanimously, the college has decided to increase the no. of MOUs as the students are facing schedule problem for Clinical Training in Sadar Hospital. Some student has reported their houses are so far from Sadar Hospital, Garhwa and they can not afford the daily auto fairs for a month. So the college has facilitated Bus to those students who were interested to get the facility of Bus.

Vote of Thanks

With no other agenda, Dr. Arvind Kr. Singh thanked all members for active participation in the Principal meeting.